HLMP-Cxxx
T-13/4 (5 mm) Super Bright Precision Optical Performance InGaN
LED Lamps
Data Sheet
Description
These Super Bright Precision Optical Performance LED
lamps are based on flip chip InGaN material, which is
the brightest and most efficient technology for LEDs in

proper safety equipment.
�
Ordering Information
HLMP  -   x  x  xx  -   x  x  x  xx
	 Mechanical Option
	 00: Bulk
	 DD: Ammo pack
	 Color Bin Option
	 0: Full color bin distribution
	 A: Color bin 1 & 2 only
	 C: Color bin 3 & 4 only
	 D: Color bin 4 & 5 only
	 Maximum Intensity Bin
	 Refer to Device Selection Guide
	 Minimum Intensity Bin
	 Refer to Device Selection Guide
	 Viewing Angle and Standoff Option
	 18: 15° without standoff
	 19: 15° with standoff
	 28: 23° without standoff
	 29: 23° with standoff
	 38: 30° without standoff
	 39: 30° with standoff
	 Color
	 B: Blue 470 nm
	 M: Green 530 nm
	 E: Cyan 500 nm
	 Package
	 C: T-1¾ (5 mm) Round Lamp
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25oC
Parameter	                Value	 	 Unit
DC Forward Current [1]	               30		  mA
Peak Pulsed Forward Current[2]	               100		  mA
Average Forward Current	               30		  mA
Power Dissipation	               120		  mW
LED Junction Temperature	               130		  oC
Operating Temperature Range 	               –40 to +85		  oC
Storage Temperature Range	               –40 to +100		  oC
Notes:
1.  Derate linearly as shown in Figure 3.
2.  Duty factor 30%, 1KHz.
�
Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25oC